

RECO

102403472

JTS

10/390253 10/390253 03/11/03

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Division

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying Party(ies): Robert L. Sackheim, John J. Hutt and William E. Anderson

(2) Receiving Party(ies): National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

(3) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: December 20, 2002 and January 20, 2003 respectively

(4) Application Number: NASA Case No.: MFS-31689-1
Application Title: Axisymmetric, Throttleable Non-Gimballed Rocket Engine

This document is being filed together with a new patent application for letters patent. The execution date of the application is: December 20, 2002 and January 20, 2003 respectively

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 30698

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center LS01/Office of Chief Counsel MSFC, AL 35812

(6) Total number of applications involved: 1(One)

(7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

(8) Deposit account number: 14-0116

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This cover sheet consists of one page.

Respectfully,

Enclosure(s):

Janys J. McGroary

Registration No. 38,960

NASA FORM 430

ADDITIONAL COPY OF THISDEOFMAC AND BY MAILING

I hereby certify that this case Express Mail in an envelope 20231 on the date of signal

Date: <u>3-11-03</u> Signat

the third find with the United States Postal Service that the Lents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C.

Lisa R. Hughes

Express Mail ET3\6308391US

03/28/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021 00000025 140116

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013885 FRAME: 0892

Assignment to the	Government
(by Government	Employee)

Title of Invention:	Axisymmetric, The	rottleable Non-Gimballed Rock	et Engine		Servicington,
Inventor(s):	Robert L. Sackheim, John J. Hutt, William E. Anderson				
NASA Case No.:	MFS-31689-1	Application No.*:	Fil	ing Date*:	ited Stat
		ent and Agreement are the unde represented by the Administrat			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	ent and Agreement is in accorda	ance with 37 CFF	R Part 501; and	MA ted w
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inve	has (have) executed, on the dantion.	ite(s) indicated b	elow, an application	for Unified
Assign to the America, its territorical	Government my (oues and possessions,	employment by the Governmen ir) full and exclusive right in and and my (our) entire right, title a application(s) and any patent(s)	to said invention nd interest in and	within the United St I to said application,	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), includernment chooses not concern with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free lice	t my (our) full and exclusive fore ding rights of priority under the li of to file an application in any for .9(d), and such rights will be sul eense in the invention with power will appear, where practicable,	nternational Convreign country, I (volet to the resendent to grant license	vention of Paris (188 ve) may request righ vation to the Govern es for all government	ts in that ment of a al
nformation to, and (ernment, (a) to execute any doc ny manner with the Government and Agreement.			
		eys of record in the application to	o insert the applic	cation number and fil	ing date 트립턴
above when require	de Jackson	12/2	0/02	<i>,</i>	2 3116
(Signature of Inventor			nent Executed)	(Date Application Exe	ecutea) m
Robert L. Sackheim (Inventor's Typed Name		134 Lansdowne, Mad (Mailing Address - Include			USA 8
0-01	The	12/201	102	12/20/0	ASU ASU E1346308
(Signature of Viventor)	(Date Assignm	nent Executed)	(Date Application Exe	ecuted)
John J. Hutt		2404 Jade Point Drive		5603	USA E
(Inventor's Typed Nan	ne)	(Mailing Address - Includ	ing Country)		
un ?A		1/20/0	3	1/20/03	ecrited) A
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date Assignm		(Date Application Exe	ecuted)
William E. Anderso	on	3540 Hamilton, West	Lafayette, IN 47	⁷ 906 1	USA 🛱

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

(Inventor's Typed Name)

PATENT REEL: 013885 FRAME: 0893